DP \$40.00 11067

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert F. Bryant	04/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11067188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7710

Email: ppagel@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: John L. DeAngelis, Jr.

Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Ave., Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Beusse Brownlee Wolter Mora & Maire, P.A

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. DeAngelis, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=GEHRE 21 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0775

500045899

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert F. Bryant, a citizen of the United States, residing at 350 Neptune Dr. NE, Palm Bay, FL 32907, have invented new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SWAPPING LEAD AND REMOTE LOCOMOTIVES IN A DISTRIBUTED POWER RAILROAD TRAIN for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 74-HA-130701/066387-021.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all provisionals, divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Robert F. Bryant

Date

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF BREVARD)

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 20 day of April 2005.

Notary Public in and for the State of Florida

My Commission Expires: _

Celesta A Nugent-Williams
My Commission DD065917
Expires October 18, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 08/19/2005